O1 - 25 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office T 103164486 To the Digitator of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Labelwhiz.com, Inc.	Name: Ace Label Systems, Inc.
Richard C. Koch	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 7101 Madison Avenue West
Assignment	City: Golden Valley
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:55427
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,766,550, 6,547,066, 6,543,508, 6,450,229, 6,435,243, 6,363,987 and 6,347,654
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Steven E. Ness	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00
Internal Address:Suite 500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 7825 Washington Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: Minnesota Zip:55439	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (952) 943-3939	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (952) 941-0754	
Email Address: snees@businesstawcenter.net	Authoriz et 24 24 24 24 25 25 25 26 26 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
9. Signature:	7 2 2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Richard C. Koch, President and Individually

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 017480 FRAME: 0444

Date

8

Whereas, Labelwhiz.com, Inc., a California Corporation, and Richard C. Koch, inventor, of 14 Segada, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688-2734 are the owner and inventor of a U.S. patent, which is issued as Patent No. 6,766,550, filed on January 27, 2003; and

Whereas; Ace Label Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation of 7101 Madison Avenue West, Golden Valley Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring said filed patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Labelwhiz.com, Inc. and Richard C. Koch do assign to Ace Label Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in said patent.

Date: December 25, 2005

Labelwhizscom

Richard C. Koel

Its: President

Richard Koch, individually

Whereas, Labelwhiz.com, Inc., a California Corporation, and Richard C. Koch, inventor, of 14 Segada, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688-2734 are the owner and inventor of a U.S. patent, which is issued as Patent No. 6,547,066, filed on August 31, 2001; and

Whereas; Ace Label Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation of 7101 Madison Avenue West, Golden Valley Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring said filed patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Labelwhiz.com, Inc. and Richard C. Koch do assign to Ace Label Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in said patent.

Labelwhiz.com,

Richard C. Koch

Its: President

Richard C. Koch, individuall

Whereas, Labelwhiz.com, Inc., a California Corporation, and Richard C. Koch, inventor, of 14 Segada, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688-2734 are the owner and inventor of a U.S. patent, which is issued as Patent No. 6,543,508, filed on May 22, 2001; and

Whereas; Ace Label Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation of 7101 Madison Avenue West, Golden Valley Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring said filed patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Labelwhiz.com, Inc. and Richard C. Koch do assign to Ace Label Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in said patent.

Dabelwhiz.com, J

By: ___

Richard C. Koch

Its: President

Richard C. Koch, individually

Whereas, Labelwhiz.com, Inc., a California Corporation, and Richard C. Koch, inventor, of 14 Segada, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688-2734 are the owner and inventor of a U.S. patent, which is issued as Patent No. 6,450,229, filed on September 14, 2000; and

Whereas; Ace Label Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation of 7101 Madison Avenue West, Golden Valley Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring said filed patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Labelwhiz.com, Inc. and Richard C. Koch do assign to Ace Label Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in said patent.

Date: December 26, 2005

Labelwhiz com,

Richard C. Koch

Its:

President

Richard C. Koch, Individually

Whereas, Labelwhiz.com, Inc., a California Corporation, and Richard C. Koch, inventor, of 14 Segada, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688-2734 are the owner and inventor of a U.S. patent, which is issued as Patent No. 6,435,243, filed on January 17, 2001; and

Whereas; Ace Label Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation of 7101 Madison Avenue West, Golden Valley Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring said filed patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Labelwhiz.com, Inc. and Richard C. Koch do assign to Ace Label Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in said patent.

Labelwhiz.com, In

Richard C Koo

Its: President

Richard C. Koch, individually

Whereas, Labelwhiz.com, Inc., a California Corporation, and Richard C. Koch, inventor, of 14 Segada, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688-2734 are the owner and inventor of a U.S. patent, which is issued as Patent No. 6,363,987, filed on October 1, 1999; and

Whereas; Ace Label Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation of 7101 Madison Avenue West, Golden Valley Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring said filed patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Labelwhiz.com, Inc. and Richard C. Koch do assign to Ace Label Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in said patent.

Date: December 2005

Labelwhiz.com, Ir

Richard C. Kodh

Its: President

Richard C. Koch, individually

Whereas, Labelwhiz.com, Inc., a California Corporation, and Richard C. Koch, inventor, of 14 Segada, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688-2734 are the owner and inventor of a U.S. patent, which is issued as Patent No. 6,347,654, filed on February 18, 2000; and

Whereas; Ace Label Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation of 7101 Madison Avenue West, Golden Valley Minnesota 55427 is desirous of acquiring said filed patent;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Labelwhiz.com, Inc. and Richard C. Koch do assign to Ace Label Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in said patent.

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

Date: December 2005

Labelwhiz dom.

Richard Q. Koch

Its: President

Richard C. Koch, individually